or.r,ned by M/s Swad Food Products morefully described in Sale

Deed No: 65112006 dated 10-02-2006 of Sub Registrar Office
Kuttanellur and bounded on

Nonh Private Road

South Road

East Propefty of Anto

West Property of Mukundan

Nature ol posscssion Physical

Reserve Price Rs. 54,87,000/- ( Rupees Fifty Four Lakh Eighty Seven

Thousand Only )
Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs. 5,48,700/- (Rupees Five Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Seven

Hundred Only)

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The
South Indian Bank Ltd." payable at Thrissur /RTGSA'{EFTA{et
Banking or through RTGS to Account No:0084073000004388 held

[...]

29-10-1982 ofSub Registrar Ofhce - Cherpu and bounded on

Nortlr Properties of Surendran Nair & Balasankaran

South Road. Property ol Suseela

East Road. Properly of Suseela

West Property of Balasankaran

Nature of possession Phvsical

Reserve Price Rs 86,58,000/-( Rupees Eighty Six Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand
Only )

Eamest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The
South lndian Bank Ltd." payable at Thrissur /RTGSNEFT,AJeI

[...]

E-auction service provider (BankAuctions.in,+918142000735, dinesh@bankauctions.in
https ://bankauctions. in/

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Ofiice: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Office: S.l.B House, T.B Road, P.B No: 28, Thrissur - 680001, Kerala

$eD Oa87-2a2O 020, (Fax) 91 487-244 2021 e-mail : sibcomorate@sib.co.in,

Rs. 8,65,800/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Eight
Hundred Only) 

I

I

CIN : L65191KL 1929PLC001017, Toll Free (lndia) 1800-102-9408, 1800-425-1809 (BSNL)
www.southindianbank.com

Name of Propefiy Owner Mr Anilkumar CK and Mr Sunilkumar C K
Description of property All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 5.05 Ares along with all

[...]

North Properties of Chanassery Dharman

South Propefiy Sold by Puthenpurackal Narayanan

East Property sold by Marar and Chal

West Road

Nature ofpossession Phvsical

Reserve Price Rs. 89,86,000/-( Rupees Eighty Nine Lakh Eighfy Six Thousand
Only )

Eamest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs. 8,98,600/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Six
Hundred Only)

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "The Authorised Offrcer, The
South Indian Bank Ltd." payable at Thrissur /RTGS,NEFT,t',let
Banking or through RTGS to Account No:0084073 0000043 88 held

[...]

06-2000 ol' Sub Registrar Oflice - Kuttanellur and Thrissur
respectively and bounded on

N orth I{oad

South Corporation Road

East Property of Sw-ad Food Products

West Property of Sebastian Kavalakkatt

Nature olpossession Phvsical

Reserve Price Rs 62,67,0001( Rupees Sixty Two Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand
Only )

Eamest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs. 6,26,700 /- (Rupees Six Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred Only)

Mode ol submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by wa.v

of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The
South Indian Bank Ltd." payable at Thrissur /RTGSA{EFTNet
Banking or through R1'GS to Account No:00840730000043 88 held